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R1001A

F200B

UNDERGROUND
PARKING OUTLINE

UNDERGROUND
PARKING OUTLINE

UNDERGROUND
PARKING OUTLINE

STAIR CASE c/w RAILINGS
(DESIGNED BY OTHERS)
RISER HEIGHT = 0.17m

UNDERGROUND
PARKING OUTLINE

8R @ 0.175m

5R @ 0.175m

EX. 16.4m-200mmØ STM @ 1.00%

11.9m-300mmØ STM @ 1.00%

U/G PARKING RAMP TO BE HEATED.
REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

FOR DETAILS.

BLOCK 8 - APARTMENT BUILDING

4 FLOORS WITH ROOF TOP ACCESS

1 LEVEL UNDERGROUND PARKING

FFE=54.50

P1 GARAGE DOOR=50.05

P1 LEVEL=50.40

P1 LOWEST POINT=50.30

SUNKEN
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0.0260.90
R1001C

0.2340.25
UNC-1

0.0040.90
R1001B

0.0950.75
F1001A

2.50m

1.00m

CONCRETE PAD FOR
GAS EQUIPMENT

PROPOSED RELOCATION
OF BELL GLB

8R

AREA=205.9m²
DEPTH=0.23m
VOL=15.7m³
ELEV=54.95

0.0270.90
F1001B

0.0700.37
F1001C

TRENCH DRAIN TO BE CONNECTED TO
BUILDING INTERNAL STORM SEWER.
T/G=50.05

DECK CB
WATTS FD-530 (OR EQUIVALENT)

c/w 200mmØ OUTLET
T/G=53.93

STM 1000 (1200Ø)
T/G=55.00

NE INV=51.26
EX. 600mm∅ INV=50.96

STM 1002 (1500Ø)
T/G=55.16

SW INV=51.52

CB 1001A
c/w ICD LMF 65
T/G=54.72
SW INV=51.47
NE INV=51.49 (LOWER)
NE INV=52.19 (UPPER)

STM 1001 (1200Ø)
T/G=54.99
SW INV=51.38
NE INV=51.43
NW INV=51.44

1.0m-200mmØ PVC CB LEAD @1.0% (LOWER)
SW INV=51.50 (LOWER)
1.0m-200mmØ PVC CB LEAD @1.0% (UPPER)
SW INV=52.20 (UPPER)
SEE STORAGE PIPE DETAIL ON DRAWING SSP-1

8.8m-250mmØ
 STM @ 0.50%

20.0m-900mmØ BOSS 2000 STORAGE PIPE @ 0.10%.
SEE ATTACHED DETAIL ON DRAWING SSP-1.

5.3m-300mmØ
 STM @ 1.00%

STM STUB c/w BACKWATER VALVE AS PER CITY
STANDARD S14. (ROOF, RAMP, PARKING DECK
AND FOOTING)
FOOTING DRAINAGE TO BE PUMPED
INV=51.49

G
LB

Copyright Reserved
The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO 
NOT scale the drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported to

The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of
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N

AREA ID

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT

STORM DRAINAGE BOUNDARY

STORM DRAINAGE AREA ha.

DIRECTION OF EMERGENCY OVERLAND FLOW

MAXIMUM PONDING LIMITS

PROPOSED SUB DRAIN CATCH BASIN  AS PER CITY
OF OTTAWA STANDARD DETAIL DRAWINGS L10
AND L11.

PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED CATCHBASIN MANHOLE

PROPOSED CATCHBASIN

PROPOSED PERFORATED SUBDRAIN
EXISTING STORM SEWER
EXISTING CATCHBASIN MANHOLE
EXISTING CATCHBASIN
EXISTING SUBDRAIN CATCHBASIN

BLDG

1.00 0.90

NOTES:

1. PROPOSED BUILDINGS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH BACKWATER VALVES

2. PROPOSED TRENCH DRAINS TO BE DESIGNED TO CAPTURE 100 YEAR PEAK FLOWS.

3. STORAGE PIPE VOLUME = 12.72m³

4. UNCONTROLLED RUNOFF UP TO THE 100 YEAR STORM FROM AREAS R1001B, R1001C,
F1001B AND F1001C WILL BE CAPTURED INTO THE BUILDINGS INTERNAL PLUMBING
SYSTEM AND DIRECTED TO THE STORM SERVICE LATERAL.

THERMAL INSULATION ON STORM SEWER WHERE COVER
IS LESS THAN 1.5m. THERMAL INSULATION ON WATERMAIN
WHERE COVER IS LESS THAN 2.4m AS PER W22.

D0
7-
12

-1
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02

12

18062

PROPOSED WATTS AREA DRAIN FD-530 (OR EQUIVALENT)
REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS FOR DETAILS.
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